Issue Date: 2021-11-25 Page 1 of 14 Report Reference # E132035-A6023-UL
Copyright © 2019 2 1
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed, Issued: 2014-12-01
(Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements)

B. Generic Inspection Instructions -
i.  Part AC details important information which may be applicable to products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of this Test Report.
ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification Mark(s)
corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
These units are component "DC/DC Converter" with single or dual outputs.
Output Ratings:
3.3V dc, 0.4 A for CCG1R5-12-03S
5V dc, 0.3 A for CCG1R5-12-05S
12V dc, 0.13 A for CCG1R5-12-12S
15V dc, 0.1 A for CCG1R5-12-15S
3.3V dc, 0.4 A for CCG1R5-24-03S
5V dc, 0.3 A for CCG1R5-24-05S
12V dc, 0.13 A for CCG1R5-24-12S
15V dc, 0.1 A for CCG1R5-24-15S
3.3V dc, 0.4 A for CCG1R5-48-03S
5V dc, 0.3 A for CCG1R5-48-05S
12V dc, 0.13 A for CCG1R5-48-12S
15V dc, 0.1 A for CCG1R5-48-15S
3.3V dc, 0.8 A for CCG3-12-03S
5V dc, 0.6 A for CCG3-12-05S
12V dc, 0.25 A for CCG3-12-12S
15V dc, 0.2 A for CCG3-12-15S
3.3V dc, 0.8 A for CCG3-24-03S
5V dc, 0.6 A for CCG3-24-05S
12V dc, 0.25 A for CCG3-24-12S
15V dc, 0.2 A for CCG3-24-15S
3.3V dc, 0.8 A for CCG3-48-03S
5V dc, 0.6 A for CCG3-48-05S
12V dc, 0.25 A for CCG3-48-12S
15V dc, 0.2 A for CCG3-48-15S
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.065 A/ -0.065 A for CCG1R5-12-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.05 A/ -0.05 A for CCG1R5-12-15D
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.065 A/ -0.065 A for CCG1R5-24-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.05 A/ -0.05 A for CCG1R5-24-15D
Issue Date: 2021-11-25 Page 4 of 14 Report Reference # E132035-A6023-UL
  6
4
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.065 A/ -0.065 A for CCG1R5-48-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.05 A/ -0.05 A for CCG1R5-48-15D
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.13 A/ -0.13 A for CCG3-12-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.1 A/ -0.1 A for CCG3-12-15D
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.13 A/ -0.13 A for CCG3-24-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.1 A/ -0.1 A for CCG3-24-15D
+12 V dc/ -12 V dc, +0.13 A/ -0.13 A for CCG3-48-12D
+15 V dc/ -15 V dc, +0.1 A/ -0.1 A for CCG3-48-15D
See Enclosure id.7-01 for Output Derating Specification.
Model Differences
The differences between Models CCG1R5-xx-yySa#, CCG3-xx-yySa#, CCG1R5-xx-zzDa# and CCG3-xx-zzDa#
are as follow.

from primary mains circuit by double or reinforced insulation.
· Only functional insulation provided between input and output circuits, which complies with electric
strength test at 1500Vdc.
· During the tests, external fuse: UL Listed, SOC Corp., Type DC86V11CT was provided at input side of
the unit. For model CCG1R5-12-xx and CCG3-12-xx: Rated 86Vdc, 3.15 A. For model CCG1R5-24-xx
and CCG3-24-xx: Rated 86Vdc, 1.6 A. For model CCG1R5-48-xx and CCG3-48-xx: Rated 86Vdc, 1.25
A.
· Classification of PIS has not been conducted.  Therefore, all electrical components and conductors
including printed wirings were assumed to be arcing/resistive PIS.
· This component has been evaluated in ‘control of fire spread’ method assuming appropriate fire
enclosure is provided in end product. Unless the fire enclosure is made of non-combustible or V-0
material, the separation from the PIS shall be considered.
Additional Information
The following are the output voltage ranges considered during the evaluation:
CCG1R5-12-03S: 3.135 – 3.63VDC, maximum 0.4 A and 1.32W
CCG1R5-12-05S: 4.75 – 5.5VDC, maximum 0.3 A and 1.5W
CCG1R5-12-12S: 11.4 – 13.2VDC, maximum 0.13 A and 1.56W
CCG1R5-12-15S: 14.25 – 16.5VDC, maximum 0.1 A and 1.5W
CCG1R5-24-03S: 3.135 – 3.63VDC, maximum 0.4 A and 1.32W
CCG1R5-24-05S: 4.75 – 5.5VDC, maximum 0.3 A and 1.5W
CCG1R5-24-12S: 11.4 – 13.2VDC, maximum 0.13 A and 1.56W
CCG1R5-24-15S: 14.25 – 16.5VDC, maximum 0.1 A and 1.5W
CCG1R5-48-03S: 3.135 – 3.63VDC, maximum 0.4 A and 1.32W
CCG1R5-48-05S: 4.75 – 5.5VDC, maximum 0.3 A and 1.5W
CCG1R5-48-12S: 11.4 – 13.2VDC, maximum 0.13 A and 1.56W
CCG1R5-48-15S: 14.25 – 16.5VDC, maximum 0.1 A and 1.5W
CCG3-12-03S: 3.135 – 3.63VDC, maximum 0.8 A and 2.64W
CCG3-12-05S: 4.75 – 5.5VDC, maximum 0.6 A and 3W